COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of: THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF) SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.) FOR A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF RATES) PURSUANT TO STREAMLINED PROCEDURE) PILOT PROGRAM ESTABLISHED) IN CASE NO. 2018-00407)

CASE NO. 2023-00213

NOTICE OF CORRECTED FILING

Comes now Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. ("Shelby Energy"), by counsel, and hereby gives notice of filing a corrected spreadsheet in the above styled case. During the drafting of the responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information and the Attorney General's First Request for Information it was discovered that a set of numbers was cut off in Exhibit 30 to Shelby Energy's Application that were off to the side on one tab used in the calculation, and that caused a few numbers on the purchased power tab to be zero that should not be zero. It ONLY affects the uploaded file and nothing else. It does not change the rest of the information provided. Therefore, Shelby Energy is filing a Corrected Exhibit 30, Shelby-COS-FILED-9-12-23, uploaded separately in the electronic filing system.

Dated this 12th of September, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

Suttany Hayos Frews

L. Allyson Honaker Brittany Hayes Koenig Honaker Law Office, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 6202 Lexington, KY 40509 Telephone (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com or brittany@hloky.com *Counsel for Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc.*